Intel® Core™ Ultra 7 & 5 Processors Meteor Lake H
K4031-H mITX
Industrial Series
	* Latest DDR5 memory technology for best-in-class system performance
	* Intel® Arc™ GPU with up to eight Xe cores (up to 128 graphics execution units)
	* Up to four concurrent 4K60 HDR displays or two 8K displays
	* Dual Channel LVDS (24 Bit) and eDP V1.4b (4K) onboard
	* New integrated NPU for dedicated AI acceleration with

bm
y
Ordering Information
Accessories
ARTICLE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
K4031-H2 F5120-V232 Intel® Core™ Ultra 5 125H
K4031-H5 F5120-V235 Intel® Core™ Ultra 7 155H
ACTIVE HEATSINK + BACKPLATE F5000-C028 28W TDP
DRIVE POWER CABLE S26361-F5000-K001 400 mm, power connector for 1x SATA and 1x slimline DVD
AC-ADAPTER 19V/65W S26361-F5000-P006 For applications up to 20 W TDP (SoC)
AC-ADAPTER 20V/120W S26361-F5000-P007 lockable connector
SMARTCASE™ S740 F5000-J018 Planned: Chassis kit solution based on SMARTCASE™ S7xx design
SMARTCASE™ S903 F5000-J017 Mini-ITX chassis solution with support for standard ATX IO-Shield
M.2 4XCOM ADD ON F5000-M006 K1202-A1; AddOn for M.2 Key-B/M slot to provide four serial ports
DUAL SERIAL PORT CABLE F5000-K022 Dual Serial Port Cable for K1202-A Add On, Length=400mm.
Standard PCI slot bracket included.